## Savo Energy for the Benefit of self and Nation HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

(A State Govt. Undertaking)

No.: HPSEBL/CE (Comm.) SERC- (Security Deposit)/ 2013-14- 4782-5/06 Dated: -27/6/14

- 1. All the Dy. Chief Engineers/ Superintending Engineers, Operation Circles.
- 2. All the Additional Superintending Engineers/ Sr. Executive Engineers, Operation Divisions.
- 3. All the Executive Engineers/ Asstt. Executive Engineer/ Assistant Engineers, Operation Sub-Divisions.

Subject: - Interest on Security Deposit for the year 2013-14 to be paid in the financial year 2014-15.

In continuation to this office letter No C.E. (Comm.)/ SERC- Security Deposit/ 2013-14 5487-5801 dated 17-06-2013, it is to intimated that, the Reserve Bank of India vide its notification on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 has issued the bank rate as 9% and as such the interest @ 9% as the security deposit is to be released in the bills to be raised to the consumers after 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 by all the field officers of the HPSEBL by 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2014 to avoid any penality under Regulation of 7 Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Security Regulations), 2005 (also available at www.hperc.org.).

You are therefore requested to implement the above rate of interest in respect of consumer security deposit send the compliance report to this office for taking further necessary action in this regard.

a sould on solates

Yours faithfully,

(Er. Mahesh Sirkek), Chief Engineer (Comm.), HPSEBL, Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla -171 004

Shimla -171 004

## Copy to forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Op) South, Chief Engineer (Op), North & Chief Engineer (Op), Central Zone, HPSEBL, Shimla, Dharamshala & Mandi.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer, HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla- 171004
- 3. The Chief Auditor, HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla- 171004
- 4. The Resident Audit Officer, HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-171004
- 5. The Superintending Engineer (Comm.),/ (Serc)/ (Energy Audit & Enforcement) working in this office.

0/0

(Er. Mahesh Sirkek), Chief Engineer (Comm.), HPSEBL, Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla -171 004